
Training 14 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 945cd915
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Origami festival under water
            Unicorn gives fashion advice
            Ape flies space rocket
            Moose gives TED talk
            Knights ride pogo sticks
            Ice cream truck flies
            Forest is being cleared
            Computers are shut down
            Self-cleaning clothes become popular
            Unicorns dance at midnight
            Cats move themselves by cycling only
            Mermaids join football league
            Doctor becomes ill
            Love novel has been filmed
            Unicorns become therapy pets
            Socks become a currency
            Dragon hired as mascot
            Mathematics proves to be deceitful
            Submarine in Lake Constance
            Friendly ghosts throw surprise birthday parties
            First diamond medal
            Wax comes onto the market
            Cave paintings found in Prague
            Synchronized swimming with dolphins
            Magic carpet ride unplanned
            Moon takes a vacation
            Cacti take ballet lessons
            Invisible man runs for public office
            Chemist is sued
            Parrots run for office
            Fairy dust becomes currency
            Martians open a dance academy
            300 turtles released into the wild
            Coffee beans discovered on Mars!
            Fish wear tiny hats
            Butterflies hold beauty pageant
            Cat breeds talkative puppies
            Moon colonized by raccoons
            Queen Mary II sinks off Greenland
            Knight receives new suit of armour

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 14 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 945cd915
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Rain becomes lemon pudding
            Elves open coffee shop
            Smartphones completely made of plastic
            Dancing cacti take over the desert
            Time travelers sell tickets
            Pasta is boiling over
            Fox escapes hunt
            Barrel without a lid found
            Henry the Lion escaped
            Shop stops selling
            Invisible man becomes visible
            Volcanic eruption in Gothenburg
            Cows debate philosophical topics
            Sprinkle unicorn dust daily
            Flying bicycle is built
            Ninja turtles open successful sushi restaurant
            Apples declare independence
            The like button stops working
            Child amazes parents
            Toasters unite against bread
            Mermaid wins Deep-Sea Singing Contest
            Rainbows offer guided tours of heavens
            Pope Celestine comes out
            Gingivitis from the Ganges
            Class trip from Kohl
            Hippos take salsa classes
            Witches start yoga classes for humans
            Unicorns open spa
            Monuments defaced
            Virgin birth in hammerhead sharks
            Monster loves knitting sweaters
            Space tourism is starting
            Magical fountain grants wishes, no limits
            Ninjas become librarians
            Pets start speaking English
            Wall is painted red
            Recorder invented
            Spaceship lands
            Roland cooks in Hesse
            Cruise to the South Seas

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 14 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 945cd915
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Olympians win hula hoops
            Fish play poker underwater
            Time traveler visits pet store
            Professional sleeper sets world record
            Soap star takes language lessons
            Dragon becomes local celebrity chef
            Clouds organize sky parties
            Network shutdown in Chicago
            Fire freezes to ice in Luleå
            Ghosts host a dance-off competition
            Time travelers play chess
            Talking trees hold annual fashion show
            Gymnastics in school is considered dangerous
            Time travelers rob the bank
            Amazon greets back
            Aliens discover Earth s best pizza
            World Cup is closed down
            Airplane lands on water
            Mont Blanc collapsed
            Unicorns rescue lost tourists
            Robots learn how to knit
            The alphabet ends with ABC
            All electricity comes to an end
            Books tell bedtime stories
            Polo becomes Olympic
            Student is late
            404 error invented
            Eworms run for office
            Mars rover discovers ancient aliens
            Dinosaur joins soccer team
            The crew is on strike
            Gremlins fix traffic lights
            WMC in Bolivia
            King is checkmated
            Computer not invented
            Private health insurance abolished
            Goldfish start revolution for better bowls
            House fair in Friedrichshafen
            Flowers bloom in emoji
            Kung Fu master fights bear

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 14 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 945cd915
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Chickens can fly
            Superheroes form support group.
            Deadly disease discovered
            Robot vacuum wins marathon
            Life found on Jupiter's moon
            Cats go to school
            Giraffes open hair salons
            Discovery of the shrew
            Potato beetles harvested earlier
            Plum tree becomes 1000 years old
            Sugar factory closed
            Swimmers swim around the Earth
            Pigs fly during contest
            Porsche founded
            Amoebas invent new language
            Book fair no longer sells books
            Man plays glasses
            Mice hold a concert
            Sami emigrate to the USA
            Magic recognized as a profession
            Superhero starts online tutoring
            Earthling aimlessly chats with aliens
            Tomatoes form rock band
            Dance of the Egyptians discovered
            IKEA sells car in parts
            Unicorns find lost treasure
            Dissolution of Parliament
            Moonlight ballet captivates night owls
            New musical instrument invented
            Fairies deliver pizza
            Dwarves create mountain-range map
            The game raises canaries
            Marooned smokes chocolate cigar
            Crater discovered
            Unicorns start reality series
            Flipper learns 3 foreign languages
            Robots learn to salsa
            Socks host annual hide-and-seek championship
            Tomatoes argue over politics
            Time traveler interrupts dinner

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 14 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 945cd915
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Oysters eaten by living people
            Spinach is declared superhero food
            Dam bursts
            Haunted library hosts spooky book club
            Saxony's mirror broken
            Rocket powered roller skates
            Vegetables hold a dance-off
            Giant tulips create traffic jam
            Siamese twins are separated
            Vampires trade blood for pizza delivery
            Talking furniture offers relationship advice
            Giraffes hold fashion show
            Dragon lands on roof
            Erased memories stored in clouds
            Concert tickets sell out

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


