

Training 14 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 945cd915

Recall time: 15 min

1	Origami festival under water
2	Unicorn gives fashion advice
3	Ape flies space rocket
4	Moose gives TED talk
5	Knights ride pogo sticks
6	Ice cream truck flies
7	Forest is being cleared
8	Computers are shut down
9	Self-cleaning clothes become popular
10	Unicorns dance at midnight
11	Cats move themselves by cycling only
12	Mermaids join football league
13	Doctor becomes ill
14	Love novel has been filmed
15	Unicorns become therapy pets
16	Socks become a currency
17	Dragon hired as mascot
18	Mathematics proves to be deceitful
19	Submarine in Lake Constance
20	Friendly ghosts throw surprise birthday parties
21	First diamond medal
22	Wax comes onto the market
23	Cave paintings found in Prague
24	Synchronized swimming with dolphins
25	Magic carpet ride unplanned
26	Moon takes a vacation
27	Cacti take ballet lessons
28	Invisible man runs for public office
29	Chemist is sued
30	Parrots run for office
31	Fairy dust becomes currency
32	Martians open a dance academy
33	300 turtles released into the wild
34	Coffee beans discovered on Mars!
35	Fish wear tiny hats
36	Butterflies hold beauty pageant
37	Cat breeds talkative puppies
38	Moon colonized by raccoons
39	Queen Mary II sinks off Greenland
40	Knight receives new suit of armour

Training 14 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 945cd915

Recall time: 15 min

41	Rain becomes lemon pudding
42	Elves open coffee shop
43	Smartphones completely made of plastic
44	Dancing cacti take over the desert
45	Time travelers sell tickets
46	Pasta is boiling over
47	Fox escapes hunt
48	Barrel without a lid found
49	Henry the Lion escaped
50	Shop stops selling
51	Invisible man becomes visible
52	Volcanic eruption in Gothenburg
53	Cows debate philosophical topics
54	Sprinkle unicorn dust daily
55	Flying bicycle is built
56	Ninja turtles open successful sushi restaurant
57	Apples declare independence
58	The like button stops working
59	Child amazes parents
60	Toasters unite against bread
61	Mermaid wins Deep-Sea Singing Contest
62	Rainbows offer guided tours of heavens
63	Pope Celestine comes out
64	Gingivitis from the Ganges
65	Class trip from Kohl
66	Hippos take salsa classes
67	Witches start yoga classes for humans
68	Unicorns open spa
69	Monuments defaced
70	Virgin birth in hammerhead sharks
71	Monster loves knitting sweaters
72	Space tourism is starting
73	Magical fountain grants wishes, no limits
74	Ninjas become librarians
75	Pets start speaking English
76	Wall is painted red
77	Recorder invented
78	Spaceship lands
79	Roland cooks in Hesse
80	Cruise to the South Seas

Training 14 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 945cd915

Recall time: 15 min

81	Olympians win hula hoops
82	Fish play poker underwater
83	Time traveler visits pet store
84	Professional sleeper sets world record
85	Soap star takes language lessons
86	Dragon becomes local celebrity chef
87	Clouds organize sky parties
88	Network shutdown in Chicago
89	Fire freezes to ice in Luleå
90	Ghosts host a dance-off competition
91	Time travelers play chess
92	Talking trees hold annual fashion show
93	Gymnastics in school is considered dangerous
94	Time travelers rob the bank
95	Amazon greets back
96	Aliens discover Earth's best pizza
97	World Cup is closed down
98	Airplane lands on water
99	Mont Blanc collapsed
100	Unicorns rescue lost tourists
101	Robots learn how to knit
102	The alphabet ends with ABC
103	All electricity comes to an end
104	Books tell bedtime stories
105	Polo becomes Olympic
106	Student is late
107	404 error invented
108	Eworms run for office
109	Mars rover discovers ancient aliens
110	Dinosaur joins soccer team
111	The crew is on strike
112	Gremlins fix traffic lights
113	WMC in Bolivia
114	King is checkmated
115	Computer not invented
116	Private health insurance abolished
117	Goldfish start revolution for better bowls
118	House fair in Friedrichshafen
119	Flowers bloom in emoji
120	Kung Fu master fights bear

Training 14 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 945cd915

Recall time: 15 min

121	Chickens can fly
122	Superheroes form support group.
123	Deadly disease discovered
124	Robot vacuum wins marathon
125	Life found on Jupiter's moon
126	Cats go to school
127	Giraffes open hair salons
128	Discovery of the shrew
129	Potato beetles harvested earlier
130	Plum tree becomes 1000 years old
131	Sugar factory closed
132	Swimmers swim around the Earth
133	Pigs fly during contest
134	Porsche founded
135	Amoebas invent new language
136	Book fair no longer sells books
137	Man plays glasses
138	Mice hold a concert
139	Sami emigrate to the USA
140	Magic recognized as a profession
141	Superhero starts online tutoring
142	Earthling aimlessly chats with aliens
143	Tomatoes form rock band
144	Dance of the Egyptians discovered
145	IKEA sells car in parts
146	Unicorns find lost treasure
147	Dissolution of Parliament
148	Moonlight ballet captivates night owls
149	New musical instrument invented
150	Fairies deliver pizza
151	Dwarves create mountain-range map
152	The game raises canaries
153	Marooned smokes chocolate cigar
154	Crater discovered
155	Unicorns start reality series
156	Flipper learns 3 foreign languages
157	Robots learn to salsa
158	Socks host annual hide-and-seek championship
159	Tomatoes argue over politics
160	Time traveler interrupts dinner

Training 14 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 945cd915

Recall time: 15 min

161	Oysters eaten by living people
162	Spinach is declared superhero food
163	Dam bursts
164	Haunted library hosts spooky book club
165	Saxony's mirror broken
166	Rocket powered roller skates
167	Vegetables hold a dance-off
168	Giant tulips create traffic jam
169	Siamese twins are separated
170	Vampires trade blood for pizza delivery
171	Talking furniture offers relationship advice
172	Giraffes hold fashion show
173	Dragon lands on roof
174	Erased memories stored in clouds
175	Concert tickets sell out